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CHEMBUR TROMBAY EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
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COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

( NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A’ GRADE )

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its transactions at the institutions
from the following,

Q:1 Syllabus is up to date.
Q:2 It combines theory, practical and field work as per requirement.
Q:3 It encourages employability.
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1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the syllabus and its transactions at the institutions
from the following,

Teachers Feedback on Syllabus
Sumof | Sum of Q2- | Sum of Q3-YES to certain
Row Labels Ql-yes | NO extent2
Accountancy 33 0 0
Physics 36 0 0
Psychology 27 0 0
Mathematics 12 0 18
PNG 20 0 19
Geography 45 0 0
Marathi 10 0 5
Commerce 7 0 14
Chemistry 40 0 5
Zoology 13 0 5
PNG-IT/CS 25 0 5
PNG-Sociology 18 0 3
Grand Total 286 0 74
Responses percentage OF Responses
Q1l-yes 100%
Q2-NO 0%
Q3-Yes to
certain
extent 26%
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Q:1 Syllabus is up to date.

Q:2 It combines theory, practical and field work as per requirement.
Q:3 It encourages employability.

Average of 100 student’s Feedback is analyzed.

Yes, Up to some
Year YES — No
2021-22 50 44.66 53
2021-22

W 2021-22

YES Yes, Up to some No
extent.
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Conclusion:

As the table and charts show, most of the teachers have no complaints against the syllabus and
they consider that syllabus to a large extent is up to date & appropriate.

Whereas passed students have different responses, approximately1/3rd of them agree the
syllabus is up to date and appropriate. They are not sure that the syllabus increases

employability.




